

Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

10-05-2001



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ , 1 ∪ 1	000004 ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Navigate Group 8605 Allisonuille Road, Suite 324 Indiawapolis, IN 46250	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The ANDERSON TROUP CONSULTING, LLC Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	Street Address: 931 MERIOIAN PLAZA, SUITE 2000 City: ANDERSON State: IN Zip: 46016 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: 📆 Yes 📆 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📆 Yes 📆 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ドミットをみだみ 年 1448あり よ448223 ached 口 Yes 気 No 2371162
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Victoria J. Ruce	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Vice President OF Operations	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 931 MERIDIAN PLAZA, Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: ANDERS CN State: FN Zip: 46016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

00000113 2448218

40.00 D 50.00 D

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0108

BILL OF SALE

This instrument is executed and delivered this <u>23</u> day of July, 2001, by **The Navigate Group, Inc.**, an Indiana corporation, to **The Anderson Group Consulting, LLC**, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated July <u>9</u>, 2001, between and among **The Navigate Group, Inc. and The Anderson Consulting Group, LLC**.

The Navigate Group, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, including the execution and delivery of the Asset Purchase Agreement as aforesaid, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **The Anderson Consulting Group**, LLC., all of its assets, tangible and intangible, including, but not limited to the following:

All assets described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The name **The Navigate Group**, **Inc.** and all goodwill associated therewith.

All books and records relating to the business of The Navigate Group, Inc., Advocate and its predecessor corporations including all data media which contains this data.

All of the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements of each party contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement which are related to the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery of the aforedescribed assets are incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument as of the date first above written.

THE NAVIGATE GROUP, INC.

BY:

Subscribed and Sworn to and before me this 23 day of July, 2001.

My Commission Expires:

2nd Day of July, 2008

County of Residence: Madison

tay ooott Grant, Notary i abii

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0109

EXHIBIT A

Items <u>included</u> in this Asset Purchase Agreement Between The Navigate Group, Inc. and The Anderson Group Consulting, LLC. listed below:

- 1. Dell Inspiron Laptop 3800 currently in possession of Charles Cookston;
- 2. Two (2) Toshiba Satellite 4080 currently in possession of Charles Cookston;
- 3. Any and all customer lists and contact information currently in possession of Charles Cookston should it appear on paper, in data form, or on any electronic media;
- 4. Any and all existing tax returns, financial statements, bookkeeping software and data either in print or on data media for The Navigate Group and its predecessors currently in possession of Charles Cookston or Price & Gartrell, Certified Public Accounts;
- 5. Office equipment currently in possession of Charles Cookston which includes one (1) Hewlett Packard 895 CXI DeskJet printer, one (1) facsimile machine, three (3) particle board book cases, three (3) filing cabinets, two (2) conference chairs and three (3) stackable chairs;
- 6. One (1) projector currently in possession of Busey Bank;
- 7. Any and all modular workstations located on the premises;
- 8. Any and all office chairs, conference chairs, executive chairs and any other seating equipment located on the premises;
- 9. Any and all file cabinets and storage equipment located on the premises;
- 10. Any and all bookshelves and literature racks located on the premises;
- 11. Any and all white/marking boards located on the premises;
- 12. Any and all copy machines, shredders and miscellaneous office equipment located on the premises;
- 13. Any and all computers, servers, rack mounts for servers, printers, monitors, cables and miscellaneous hardware, software, tape backups and electronic media located on the premises, so long as, they are not permanently attached to or within the building and/or wall structure;
- 14. Any and all desks, tables, hutches, credenzas and miscellaneous office furniture located on the premises;
- 15. Any and all existing files, papers, manuals, books and records located on the premises;
- 16. Any and all existing refrigerators located on the premises;
- 17. Any and all intellectual property rights, copyrights, trademarks and patents including license agreements, notes, filings, manuals, advertising material and miscellaneous documentation for these products owned by The Navigate Group and/or the Advacate its predecessor corporation which includes BizPoint and any other software; and
- 18. Any and all other assets located on premises and/or found to be an asset of The Navigate Group after the conclusion of this transaction subject to exclusions listed on Asset Purchase Agreement.

Items excluded in this Asset Purchase Agreement

- 1. One (1) computer server under lease agreement with National City Leasing under account # 001-0000665-002 located at the premises;
- 2. Any and all wheel chairs stored on the premises located in basement;
- 3. Any and all belongings located in back office located by refrigerator in basement of the premises; and
- 4. One (1) display unit currently in possession of Thompson and Kerr Displays, Inc.
- 5. Permanently attached fixtures to walls and other surfaces, including all lighting fixtures, internal wiring, bathroom fixtures, and cabinets except white/marking boards.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/01/2001 REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0110